

**MS (Com) – 35/2025**  
**Dilip Kumar Chatterjee Vs State of West Bengal**

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat**  
**North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000143-2025**

**02**  
**29.11.2025**

1. The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a put-up petition enclosing the process fee and requisites for service through registered post only, and prays for issuance of the same.

2. The put up petition is allowed.

3. Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff.

Let the requisites filed be issued at once against the defendants through registered post, subject to filing the envelope(s).

4. To date (**07.01.2026**) for SR/AD and appearance.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**