

## **MS (Com) – 35/2025**

*Dilip Kumar Chatterjee Vs. State of West Bengal & Others.*

Present :: **Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**(J.O Code.WB00890)

Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat

North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000143-2025

**08**

**13.01.2026**

1. The case record is put up today, as the learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a put-up petition attaching an email copy along with an affidavit of service, an application under Section 151 of the CPC seeking withdrawal of the injunction application e-filed on 08.01.2026, as well as another injunction application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of the CPC (registered as I.A. No. 05 of 2026), along with certain office letter as per the firisti.

2. Let the put up petition along with it's Annexure and applications be kept with the case record.

3. To date (**09.03.2026**).

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**

**Judge**

**Commercial Court,**

**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**